Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
First Union National Bank (by successor in interest Wachovia Bank, National Association)	Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC (by Name: successor in Interest AGY Holding Corporation)		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 2558 Wagener Road		
X Other: National Association	City: _Aiken		
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	State: SC Zip: 29801 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:		
Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:		
AssignmentMerger	Limited Partnership:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Delaware		
X Other: Termination of Security Agreement	Other:		
Execution Date: 4/21/06	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 865,421 Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Erica Hepp, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-046 Street Address: Ropes & Gray LLP One International Place	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Erica L. Hepp, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	Signature 4/21/06 Date et, attachments, and document: 4		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0941

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of April 21, 2006, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, each of AGY Holding Corp., AGY Aiken LLC, AGY Huntingdon LLC and Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC (each a "Grantor") has granted one or more security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party and to First Union National Bank, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is a successor in interest to any security interests granted to First Union National Bank;

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party and to First Union National Bank were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all outstanding mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party and to First Union National Bank in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0942 AUG 12 '00 01:31 FR

TO 916179517050

P.02/03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0943

Schedule A

Registered Mark

AGY (Block Letters)	3032998	12/20/05
AGY and Design	3021917	11/29/05
401	865421	2/25/69

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 04/21/2006